

City of San Marcos

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID#18-418 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Individual Consideration

File created: 7/2/2018 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/7/2018 Final action:

Title: Consider approval, by motion, of an Authorization of Change in Services adding a Consumer Price

Index Increase of 2.3% which increases the City's contract with Green Guy Recycling by \$15,501.33.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Green Guy Recycling ACIS #5 2018

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

AGENDA CAPTION:

Consider approval, by motion, of an Authorization of Change in Services adding a Consumer Price Index Increase of 2.3% which increases the City's contract with Green Guy Recycling by \$15,501.33.

Meeting date: August 7, 2018

Department: Community Services - Rodney Cobb, Executive Director (by Lynda Williams, Purchasing

Manager)

Amount & Source of Funding

Funds Required: \$290,460.57

Account Number: 24006350-52295, XXXXXXXX.52295

Funds Available: \$290,500

Account Name: Garbage-Recycling Contract, Recycling-City Facilities

Fiscal Note:

Prior Council Action: Click or tap here to enter text.

City Council Strategic Initiative: [Please select from the dropdown menu below]

Choose an item.

Choose an item.

Choose an item.

<u>Comprehensive Plan Element (s)</u>: [Please select the Plan element(s) and Goal # from dropdown menu below]

File #: ID#18-418, Version: 1
☐ Economic Development - Choose an item.
☑ Environment & Resource Protection - Choose an item.
☐ Land Use - Choose an item.
□ Neighborhoods & Housing - Choose an item.
☐ Parks, Public Spaces & Facilities - Choose an item.
☐ Transportation - Choose an item.
□ Not Applicable
<u>Master Plan</u> : [Please select the corresponding Master Plan from the dropdown menu below (if applicable)]
Choose an item.

Background Information:

In accordance with Section 5.2 of the City's contract with Green Guy Recycling, the contract is adjusted upward by 2.3% which is equal to the net percentage change from the previous year in the Consumer Price Index (CPI) for Urban Wage Earners and Clerical Workers (all items), as published by the United State Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics.

This amendment (adjustment) will increase the contract by \$15,501.33 for a total revised annual contract amount of \$290,460.67.

Council Committee, Board/Commission Action:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Alternatives:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Recommendation:

Click or tap here to enter text.